H \$65.00 2904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM342971

Stylesheet Version v1.2

NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/10/2012

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Port City Die Cast Company		12/10/2012	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Muskegon Casting Corp.	
Street Address:	1985 E. Laketon Ave.	
City:	Muskegon	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49442	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2904892	PORT CITY GROUP	
Registration Number:	2912849		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125778994

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-902-5200

Email: deborah.wing@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah Wing c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Deborah A. Wing	
SIGNATURE:	/DAW/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Port_City_Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Port_City_Nunc Pro Tunc Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0956

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made as of December 10, 2012, by Port City Die Cast Company, a Michigan corporation ("Assignor"), located at 1985 E. Laketon Ave., Muskegon, Michigan 49442, to Muskegon Casting Corp., a Michigan corporation ("Assignee"), located at 1985 E. Laketon Ave., Muskegon, Michigan 49442.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, the trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Marks") and the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Marks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, any associated state or federal registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Marks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, All rights and privileges including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements of the Marks, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

PORT CITY DIE CAST COMPANY

By: Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0957

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Federal Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PORT CITY GROUP	2,904,892	23-NOV-2004
	2,912,849	21-DEC-2004

106569240

TRADEMARK REEL: 005526 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 06/01/2015